N14000000 490

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)
(Doc	ument Number))
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F		
omno	9 x De	echaled?
405		

Office Use Only



200324056212



02/13/19--01023--006 **43.75

TO MAR IT PH 5: 50

MAR 2 2 2019 D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

ļ.

NAME OF CORPORATION	PINK STRYDES, I	NCORPORATED			
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	N14000000490				
The enclosed Articles of Am	nendment and fee are sub	mitted for filing.			
Please return all corresponde	ence concerning this matte	er to the following:			
Keslerme Thelemaque					
		(Name of Contact Pe	erson)	· ····· · · · ·	
		(Firm/ Company	<i>y</i>)		
3144 EL Camino Real					
		(Address)			
West Palm Beach, FL 33409	•				
		(City/ State and Zip	Code)		
keslerme@gmail.com					
- -	-mail address: (to be used	for future annual rep	ort notification)	
For further information conc	eming this matter, please	call:			
Keslerme Thelemaque		at	561	317-4340	19 848
	(Name of Contact Person		(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Numb	
Enclosed is a check for the f	ollowing amount made pa	yable to the Florida l	Department of S	State:	1 P 10 S
☐ \$35 Filing Fee	■\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy i enclosed)	Certifi s Certifi	O Filing Fee cate of Status led Copy tional Copy is sed)	STATE SE 50
Mailing A	ddroes	Ç11	reet Address		

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



February 20, 2019

KESLERME THELEMAQUE 3144 EL CAMINO REAL WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

SUBJECT: PINK STRYDES. INCORPORATED

Ref. Number: N14000000490

We have received your document for PINK STRYDES, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

It appears from the enclosed document, you may be trying to file 'Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation' or 'Restated Articles of Incorporation'. If this is the intention, the document submitted needs correcting. The document should be entitled 'Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation' or 'Restated Articles of Incorporation'. The preamble to the articles needs to be replaced with language similar to 'These Amended and Restated Articles or Restated Articles are being submitted pursuant to 607.1007/617.1007, Florida Statutes.

Please note historical information need not be listed. This would include the name of the incorporator and the name and address of the initial registered agent.

The date of adoption and the effective date, if any, will need to be included and who adopted the changes. It also, need to be signed by officer as required by law.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 219A00003623

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PINK STRYDES, INCORPORATED

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this corporation shall change from Pink Stryded, Incorporated to Abba Ark of Hope Inc hereafter "Corporation" effective 03/01/2019 as voted on and approved by the Board of Directors. The principal office or headquarters for the transaction of business shall be located at 3144 EL Camino Real, West Palm Beach, FL 33409, located within the County of Palm Beach and State of Florida. The Abba Ark of Hope shall have and shall continuously maintain corporation status in the State of Florida as a registered office and agent.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The period of duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III <u>PURPOSE</u>

- A) This corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Education and Charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This corporation is organized for charitable purposes to aid the poor and disadvantaged individuals and families towards a life of self-sufficiency. The programs will consist of but shall not limited to: Job Training, Job Placement, Land Acquisition, housing, Employment, Literacy, Counseling, Temporary Shelter, Teenage Pregnancy, Substance Abuse Awareness and Prevention, Tutoring, AIDS, Elderly Care and other programs to aid those in need.
- B) Not-Withstanding any other provisions of these Articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to carry on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (2) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE/AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office is 3144 EL Camino Real, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409. The name of the initial registered agent at said address is Keslerme Thelemaque.

ARTICLE V BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Directors are elected in accordance with the Bylaws. The initial Board of Directors and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors or until such time as their successors are elected and qualified are as follows:

President: Maithee Thelemaque

3144 El Camino Real

West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

Vice President: Keslerme Thelemaque

3144 El Camino Real

West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

ARTICLE VI INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation does hereby indemnify any and all Directors, Officers, employees, Incorporators and/or Shareholders of the corporation from any and all liability with regards to the corporation and the business of the corporation, unless the person fraudulently and intentionally violated the law and/or maliciously conducted acts to damage and/or defraud the corporation, or as otherwise provided under applicable Florida State Corporation Statute.

ARTICLE VII CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

All other matters regarding Corporation's rules of corporate governance are contained within Corporation's bylaws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the purpose of forming this Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, we the undersigned, constituting the Directors or Incorporators of this Corporation, have executed these Articles of Incorporation on January 15, 2019.

(President)

(Vice President)

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

On this date, $\sqrt{2004}$ $\sqrt{23}$ $\sqrt{2019}$, before me a notary public, the undersigned authority, the following personally appeared:
Members of the Board:
Maithee Thelemaque Keslerme Thelemaque Rose Florexil
Incorporators:
known to me or have satisfactorily proven that they are the Directors or Incorporators of the Articles of Incorporation, that they signed the aforementioned document as such, and that the statements contained therein are true and correct.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year as written above.
(Signature Notary Public)
(Printed Name of Notary Public)
My Commission Expires: February 07 2021

